The Town Board of the Town of Stiles, Oconto County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of a Special Town Board Meeting of the Town Board for Thursday, April 27<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 6:30 PM at the Stiles Town Hall: 5718 Watercrest Rd. Lena, WI 54139.

## SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA TOWN OF STILES APRIL 27, 2023 - 6:30 PM STILES TOWN HALL 5718 WATERCREST ROAD, LENA, WI 54139

This is an open meeting of the Town of Stiles Board. Notice of this meeting was given to the public at least twenty-four hours prior to meeting by posting at the Town's three posting locations and the town website: <a href="https://townofstiles.org">https://townofstiles.org</a>

The following business will be considered by the Town Board; discussion and possible action may occur on any specifically listed agenda items.

Please note there will be no public comment during the Special Town Board meeting.

Call to Order and Roll Call

1. Pledge of Allegiance

## **New Business**

- 2. Mailbox Installation @ Town Hall
- 3. Treasurer candidate interviews
- 4. Appointment to fill Treasurer vacancy
- 5. Clerk Resignation
- 6. Appointment to fill Clerk vacancy

Adjournment

Meeting notice posted this 26th day of April, 2023 at: Stiles Town Hall 5718 Watercrest Rd, Lena Northwoods Power Equipment, 5290 US-141, Lena The Store #65 5070 Hwy 141, Oconto

Stiles Town Supervisor	1